52

3.4 Flache

Kreisfreie Stadt
Landkreis

Kreisfreie Stadte

Kreise
Dithmarschen
Hzgt. Lauenbur
Nordfrieslan
Ostholstein
Pinneberg.... .
PlON....ccoiiiiinie
Rendsburg-Eckernforde
Schleswig-Flensburg . ..
Segeberg ...
Steinburg... .
Stormarn ...

Land insgesamt..

Kreisfreie Stadte
Kreise

Land insgesamt

RB Hannover .

Kreisfreie Stadt
Hannover..........ccccoce...

Landkreise
Grfsch. Diephol
Grfsch, Hoya
Grfsch. Schaumburg . . .
Hameln-Pyrmont.
Hannover...........
Nienburg (Weser
Schaumburg-Lippe

RB Hildesheim...............

Landkreise
Alfeld (Leine).
Gottingen ...
Hildesheim .
Holzminden.
Northeim
Osterode am Har:

RB Luneburg ...

Kreisfreie Stadt
Wolfsburg...

Landkreise
Celle
Fallingboste
Gifhorn....
Harburg
Lichow-Dannenberg. .
Lineburg

RB Stade..........ccccocerveinne

Kreisfreie Stadt
Cuxhaven ...
Landkreise
Bremervorde
Land Hadeln
Osterholz

Wesermiinde

’) Gebietsstand: 1. 1. 1977.

3 Bevolkerung

und Wohnbevolkerung der kreisfreien Stadte und Landkreise am 30. 6. 1977

Wohnbevélkerung

Fléachel)
insgesamt mannlich  weiblich
km? 1 000
Schleswig-Holstein
56,36 90,9 42,2 48,7
110,29 257,2 121,3 135,9
213,97 228,8 106,1 122,7
71,56 835 39,3 44,2
1 381,07 130,2 61,9 68,3
1 264,42 152,0 73,6 78,4
2 041,37 161,7 79,0 82,8
1 390,11 188,3 89,4 98,8
661,78 255,2 123,0 132,1
1 081,29 1145 56,0 58,6
2185,44 2395 ' 116,5 123,0
2071,13 177,9 88,5 89,4
1 344,32 199,1 96,9 102,2
1 056,36 129,7 62,2 67,5
766,21 178,2 85,9 92,3
15 695,68 2 586,8 124t.8 1 345,0
452,18 660,5 308,9 351,5
15 243,50 1926,3 932,9 993,5
Hamburg
747,53 1 688,0 782,4 905,6

Niedersachsen

7 354,55

203,96
7150,59
1 207,45
1 203,90

461,60

675,45
2 084,62
1183,28

334,29

4761,29

485,72
1 116,74
719,31
692,35
1 026,31
720,86

10 155,01

203.56

9 951,45
1 543,83

910,19
1 554,69
1 244,05
1 218,67
1 069,69

962,70
1 447,63

6 942,59

177,86

6 764,73
1 218.79
736,19
651,11
850,74
1304,78
787,65
1 215,47

1698,3 803,0 895,3
544,0 249,9 294,1
11543 553,1 601,2
76,1 37,7 384
131,4 63,7 67,7
87,9 41,2 46,7
144,0 66,0 78,0
533,6 257,0 276,6
99,1 48,0 51,1
82,2 39,5 26
857,2 4048 4524
73,8 349 38,9
256,1 122,8 133,3
2143 99,3 115,0
853 40,2 452
126,9 60,4 66,6
100,8 473 53,4
988,8 4786 510,2
127,1 623 64,8
861,7 416,3 4454
164,2 78,2 85,9
61,3 29,2 321
1191 58,9 60,2
176,1 86,1 90,0
49,1 23,4 25.7
1293 61,9 67,4
66.0 32,6 33,4
96.6 46,0 50,6
683,0 335,0 348,0
60,0 28,2 31,9
623,0 306,9 316,1
74,8 372 37,6
472 228 24,4
91,6 455 46,1
60,6 30,2 30,4
157,6 76,9 80,8
106.3 51,9 545
848 425 422

Ein-

wohner
je km2

Anzahl

1613
2332
1 069
1 166

94
120

135
386
106
110

86
148
123
233

165

1461
126

2 258

231

2 667
161

109
190
213
256

84
246

180

152
229
298
123
124
140

97

98

337

92
61

141
71
121
135
70

Landkreise

RB Aurich
Kreisfreie Stadt

VB Braunschweig
Kreisfreie Stadte ...

Landkreise ...

Landkreise ...

Kreisfreie Stadt
Landkreis

RB Osnabriick ...
Kreisfreie Stadt

Osnabrick ...

Aschendorf-Himmling .
Grfsch. Bentheim .
Lingen....
Meppen ..
Osnabriick

Witlmund

Braunschweig.
Salzgitter...

Gandersheim.
Goslar...
Helmstedt .
Peine ...
Wolfenbuttel

VB Oldenburg ...
Kreisfreie Stadte.

Delmenhorst . .
Oldenburg (Oldenburg)
Wilhelmshaven .............

Wesermarsch.

Land insgesamt...........

Kreisfreie Stadte .
Landkreise

Kreisfreie Stadte

Bremen
Bremerhaven

Land insgesamt...........

RB Dusseldorf.................
Kreisfreie Stadte

Dusseldorf.
Duisburg..
Essen

Monchengladbac
Milheim a. d. Ruhr

Viersen .
Wesel.

—

Wohnbevélkerung

insgesamt  mannlich  weiblich
1 000

795,3 382,1 413,2
160,0 74,1 85,9
635,4 308,0 3273
78,2 38,5 39,7
108,7 52,5 56,2
87,5 42,5 45,0
78,4 39,0 39,5
282,6 135,5 147,0
413,7 199,2 2145
53,3 257 27,6
360,4 1735 186,9
79,0 ¢ 38,5 40,5
142,0 68,5 73,5
86,5 40,7 45,7
53,0 25,7 27,2
914,8 431,0 483,8
381,7 178,7 203,0
266,0 123,5 142,5
115,7 55,2 60,5
533,1 252,3 280,8
63,0 29,0 34,0
132,2 62,7 69,5
101,2 47,9 53,3
118,6 56,6 62,0
118,0 56,0 62,0
874,6 422,4 452,2
308,2 145,2 163,0
71,6 34,3 37,3
134,8 62,5 72,3
101,8 48,4 53,4
566,3 277,2 289,1
87,9 42,7 45,2
108,2 53,0 55,2
95,6 45,8 49,7
84,3 42,0 42,2
96,3 47,4 48,9
94,0 46,2 47,8

7225,6 3456,1 3769,5

1 634,3 764,0

870,2

5591,3 26921 2899,2

Bremen
565,4 263,4
141,0 68,4
706,5 3318

Nordrhein-Westfal en

302,0
72,7

374,7

5262,8 24879 2775,0
3462,1 1615,7 1 846,4

611,7 281,7
577,7 2745
667.4 308,6
2255 104,1
259,4 121,8
187,0 87,3
2335 1115
131,0 62,4
168,9 79,0
400,0 184,8
1.800,7 872,2
252,8 1225
472,7 228,2
403,0 197,9
262,2 124,5
410,0 1991

329,9
303,2
358,8
121,4
137,6

99,7
122,0

68,6

89,9
215,2

928,5
130,3
2445
205,1
137,7
210,9

Ein-

wohner
je km2

Anzahl

130

1336
106
65
126
103
83
133

132

477

119
126
131
133

81

264

918
1 386
517

175
145
192
150
220
163

159

1145
149
312
978
108
121

76
157

99
119
114

152

1038
122

1744
1771

1 750

995

2349
2854
2478
3 176
1 606
1520
2 051
3032
1755
1889
2312

472
206
1 164
699
469
393



